REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

DIRECTIVE: UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE TSHOMBE AJ (Ms)

11 & 13 JULY 2023 IN COURT 6 E

1. Please bring 2 (two) hardcopies of the sought orders to court.

2. Kindly ensure that draft orders comply with the practice directive, i.e. the Judge’s name,
date, court room, etc. Including the below disclaimer:

"This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein, duly
stamped by the Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their legal
representatives by email. This Order is further uploaded to the electronic file of this matter on
Case Lines by the Judge or his/her Secretary. The date of this Order is deemed to be 11 July
2023."

3. The court will not deal with matters that were not placed timeously, if your matter was
properly enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment office.

4. Counsel may introduce themselves in Court.
Please allow 5 days for sighed court orders to be uploaded.



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

13 JULY 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE TSHOMBE AJ

39. B B MOGOROSI VS RAF 48232/22
40. | DINATH+1 VS J LIGINLA+3 063768/23
41. CARGO MOVERRS SA VS TRASNET SOCLTD 64092/16
42. MV MAHLABE VS O E MAHLABE 27883/22
43. F K DE WET VS RAF 34843/14
44. N J KAPUKU VS RAF 3755/19
45. NEDBANK LTD VS M SAMBO 023718/22
46. EX PARTE: AJ KRUGER 052628/23
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47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

STD BANK LTD

S L THABETHE

FNB BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

JJ LUUS

TJ BEZUIDENHOUT

N P JWAGA

A D NTOMBELA

FNB BANK LTD

ABSA TRUST LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

R MOLEELE

DEPT OF HEALTH,MPUMALANGA

5 ELEMENT SOCIAL

TW MATSHATSHE

P O CEZA

H O SAUNDERS

RAF

SEBETASANA ATTORNEYS

RAF

SJ MILAZI

RAF
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65587/19

98649/15

12843/19

29577/21

054913/22

9689/22

015405/22

15585/21

35390/22

040143/23

019604/23



58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

FNB BANK LTD

EX PARTE: C WILLIAMS

EX PARTE: LOTTO

B MOUTLANA

CJ MARITZ

EX PARTE: B ENGELBRECHT

G M MARITZ

LOMBARDY PARK LTD

STA BRITE SERVICES

B/C OF ALDIN

B/C OF CALEDON

SB GUARANTEE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

URBAN CITY LTD+1

M S MOUTLANA

J MARITZ

L VAN BILJON+1

SOLAR INVERTER BATTERY

FUTURE AUTO DIRECT

S M SEKGOGOBA

T E TSHABALALA

MV MAMETSE
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20572/22

061191/23

026134/23

008418/23

B8236/23

027237/23

031013/23

030391/23

027382/23

012033/22

019690/23

057388/22



70. SB GUARANTEE VS N NKABINDE 020491/22

71. EX PARTE: R D ANTHONY 028868/23
72.S GWARINDA VS DEPT OF HOME AFFAIRS 049803/23
73.K2012150042 SA LTD VS LEOFI HERBAL&MEDICAL+1 021792/23

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS

WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

74.SZ GOUWS VS B GOUWS 015797/23
75. FORMACON LTD VS CLEAR CHOICE BUILDERS 060789/22
76. MUNICIPAL PENSION FUND VS B BLOCK 026637/23
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