REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA



DIRECTIVE: UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE TSHOMBE AJ (Ms)

11 & 13 JULY 2023 IN COURT 6 E

- 1. Please bring 2 (two) hardcopies of the sought orders to court.
- 2. Kindly ensure that draft orders comply with the practice directive, i.e. the Judge's name, date, court room, etc. Including the below disclaimer:
 - "This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein, duly stamped by the Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their legal representatives by email. This Order is further uploaded to the electronic file of this matter on Case Lines by the Judge or his/her Secretary. The date of this Order is deemed to be 11 July 2023."
- 3. The court will not deal with matters that were not placed timeously, if your matter was properly enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment office.
- 4. Counsel may introduce themselves in Court.
- 5. Please allow 5 days for signed court orders to be uploaded.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

13 JULY 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE TSHOMBE AJ

39. B B MOGOROSI	VS	RAF	48232/22
40. I DINATH+1	VS	J L IGINLA+3	063768/23
41. CARGO MOVERRS SA	VS	TRASNET SOC LTD	64092/16
42. M V MAHLABE	VS	O E MAHLABE	27883/22
43. F K DE WET	VS	RAF	34843/14
44. N J KAPUKU	VS	RAF	3755/19
45. NEDBANK LTD	VS	M SAMBO	023718/22
46. EX PARTE: A J KRUGER			052628/23

47. STD BANK LTD	VS	R MOLEELE	65587/19
48. S L THABETHE	VS	DEPT OF HEALTH,MPUMALANGA	98649/15
49. FNB BANK LTD	VS	5 ELEMENT SOCIAL	12843/19
50. STD BANK LTD	VS	T W MATSHATSHE	29577/21
51. FNB BANK LTD	VS	P O CEZA	054913/22
52. J J LUUS	VS	H O SAUNDERS	9689/22
53. T J BEZUIDENHOUT	VS	RAF	015405/22
54. N P JWAGA	VS	SEBETASANA ATTORNEYS	15585/21
55. A D NTOMBELA	VS	RAF	35390/22
56. FNB BANK LTD	VS	S J MILAZI	040143/23
57. ABSA TRUST LTD	VS	RAF	019604/23

58. FNB BANK LTD	VS	URBAN CITY LTD+1	20572/22
59. EX PARTE: C WILLIAMS			061191/23
60. EX PARTE: L OTTO			026134/23
61. B MOUTLANA	VS	M S MOUTLANA	008418/23
62. C J MARITZ	VS	J MARITZ	B8236/23
63. EX PARTE: B ENGELBRECHT			027237/23
64. G M MARITZ	VS	L VAN BILJON+1	031013/23
65. LOMBARDY PARK LTD	VS	SOLAR INVERTER BATTERY	030391/23
66. STA BRITE SERVICES	VS	FUTURE AUTO DIRECT	027382/23
67. B/C OF ALDIN	VS	S M SEKGOGOBA	012033/22
68. B/C OF CALEDON	VS	T E TSHABALALA	019690/23
69. SB GUARANTEE	VS	M V MAMETSE	057388/22

70. SB GUARANTEE	VS	N NKABINDE	020491/22
71. EX PARTE: R D ANTHONY			028868/23
72. S GWARINDA	VS	DEPT OF HOME AFFAIRS	049803/23
73. K2012150042 SA LTD	VS	LEOFI HERBAL&MEDICAL+1	021792/23

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

74. S Z GOUWS	VS	B GOUWS	015797/23
75. FORMACON LTD	VS	CLEAR CHOICE BUILDERS	060789/22
76. MUNICIPAL PENSION FUND	VS	B BLOCK	026637/23